

GAHC010253622024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6412/2024

KHAGEN SAIKIA
S/O- LATE NIREN SAIKIA,
R/O- VILL.- TELIA BEBEJIA,
P.O. AND P.S.- JURIA,
DISTRICT- NAGAON, ASSAM,
PIN- 782124.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT,
DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 6.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
ASSAM
M.G. ROAD
GUWAHATI-1.

5:THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER (CDPO)
JURIA

ICDS PROJECT
NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHETRI, MS. D J BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, FINANCE DEPTT.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

21/11/2025

Mr. B Gogoi, learned Additional Advocate General, Assam submits that he be granted further 1 (one) week time to complete his instructions in terms of the directions passed by this Court vide order dated 12.11.2025.

Registry to list this matter again on **15.12.2025.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant